April 23, 2003

FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of January 2003

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM

Jan 1 Wed 0.00 4SH Matheson Kirshner SN NEW YEAR’S DAY
Jan 2 Thu 0.00 " Mochejska  Mochejska PISCES

Jan 3 Fri 0.03 " " "

Jan 4 Sat 0.07 " " "

Jan 5 Sun 0.13 " " "

Jan 6 Mon 0.20 " " "

Jan 7 Tue 0.28 " " "

Jan 8 Wed 0.37 " " "

Jan 9 Thu 0.47 " " "

Jan 10 Fri  0.56 " " "

Jan 11 Sat 0.65 " Wolk Wolk Orion Megasecond
Jan 12 Sun 0.74 " " "

Jan 13 Mon 0.82 " " "

Jan 14 Tue 0.89 " " "

Jan 15 Wed 0.95 " " "

Jan 16 Thu 0.98 " " "

Jan 17 Fri 1.00 " " "

Jan 18 Sat 0.99 " " "

Jan 19 Sun 0.95 " " "

Jan 20 Mon 0.90 " " " MLK DAY

Jan 21 Tue 0.82 48H Falco Engineering

Jan 22 Wed 0.72 " Zhao Zhao Champlane

Jan 23 Thu 0.61 " " "

Jan 24 Fri 0.50 " " "

Jan 25 Sat 0.39 " Megeath Megeath IRAC

Jan 26 Sun 0.28 " Falco Engineering

Jan 27 Mon 0.19 " Grav Grav Phoebe lightcurve
Jan 28 Tue 0.11 " " "

Jan 29 Wed 0.05 " " "

Jan 30 Thu 0.02 " " "

Jan 31 Fri  0.00 " Hradecky Hradecky Local Group

* MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

4SH: Stanek 2 (GRB TO00), Kirshner 1 (SN), Garcia 5 (Xray Novae TO0O0),

Zhao 6 (BH candidates), Grav (Phoebe phase), Winn (only w/PISCES nights);
IRCAM: Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 13 (IRGRB T00), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae TO00).
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48" Schedule for the Month of February 2003
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PI AND PROGRAM

Hradecky Local Group
Kirshner SN GROUNDHOG DAY
Falco Imaging radio lobes

Megeath ID Sub-stellar

" PRESIDENT’S DAY

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
**%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

4SH: Stanek 2 (GRB TO0), Kirshmer 1 (SN), Garcia 5 (Xray Novae T00),

Zhao 6 (BH candidates), Grav (Phoebe phase), Winn (only w/PISCES nights);
IRCAM: Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 13 (IRGRB T00), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae TO00).
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April 23, 2003

Schedule for the Month of March 2003

PI AND PROGRAM

Freedman, Tidally triggered

Kirshner SN
Mochejska PISCES

Kirshner SN
Schild GL fields/lobes

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

4SH: Stanek 2 (GRB TO00), Kirshner 1 (SN), Garcia 5 (Xray Novae TOO0),

Zhao 6 (BH candidates), Grav (Phoebe phase), Winn (only w/PISCES nights);
IRCAM: Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 13 (IRGRB T00), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae TO0O).
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FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of April 2003

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Apr 1 Tue 0.00 4SH Schild/EEF Schild GL fields/lobes
Apr 2 Wed 0.02 " Schild "

Apr 3 Thu 0.05 " " "

Apr 4 Fri 0.10 " " "

Apr 5 Sat 0.17 " " "

Apr 6 Sun 0.24 " " "

Apr 7 Mon 0.33 " " "

Apr 8 Tue 0.42 " " "

Apr 9 Wed 0.53 " " "

Apr 10 Thu 0.63 " Schild/Stan GL fields/GRB
Apr 11 Fri 0.73 " " "

Apr 12 Sat 0.82 " " "

Apr 13 Sun 0.91 " " "

Apr 14 Mon 0.96 IRCAM Falco Falco Engineering
Apr 15 Tue 0.99 " " "

Apr 16 Wed 1.00 " TBA TBA

Apr 17 Thu 0.96 " " "

Apr 18 Fri  0.91 " " "

Apr 19 Sat 0.82 " " "

Apr 20 Sun 0.73 " " "

Apr 21 Mon 0.62 4SH Falco Falco Engineering
Apr 22 Tue 0.52 " " "

Apr 23 Wed 0.41 " " "

Apr 24 Thu 0.32 " Spahr Spahr NEOs

Apr 25 Fri  0.23 " " "

Apr 26 Sat 0.15 " " "

Apr 27 Sun 0.09 " " "

Apr 28 Mon 0.04 " TBA TBA

Apr 29 Tue 0.01 " Megeath IRAC

Apr 30 Wed 0.00 " " "

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
**%*%x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

4SH: Stanek 2 (GRB TO00), Kirshner 1 (SN), Garcia 5 (Xray Novae TOO0),

Zhao 6 (BH candidates), Grav (Phoebe phase), Winn (only w/PISCES nights);
IRCAM: Kirshner 1 (SN), Stanek 13 (IRGRB T00), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae TOO).
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FLWO 48" Proposal Summary January-April 2003

Allocation
Inst PI Title D G B Grade Sigma
4SH Stanek Optical_Counterparts_to_Gam 1 O 0 1.01 0.55
4SH Kirshner Supernova_Photometr 9 0 O 0.93 0.83
4SH Garcia TOO_proposal_for_new_Black. 0 6 O 0.54 0.20
4SH Zhao Monitor_the_Light_Curves_ of B 1 0 O 0.40 0.22
4SH Freedman Tidally_Triggered_Star_Fo 5 0 O 0.15 0.63
4SH Wolk Orion_Megasecond_Ground_Suppo O 5 5 0.13 0.95
4SH Falco Optical_Imaging_of _Gravitati 3 0 O 0.11 0.60
4SH Mochejska PISCES:_Search_for_plane 9 9 9 0.11 1.11
4SH Hradecky A_Survey_for_Local_Group_ 2 0 O 0.10 1.16
48H Grav Preparing _for_Cassini: _Phoebe 0 4 O 0.08 0.75
4SH Zhao ChaMPlane_Survey:_Calibration 3 0 O 0.22 0.54
4SH Grav Preparing for_Cassini: _Phoebe 1 1 0 0.31 0.72
4SH Megeath Identifying_Sub-stellar 0b 4 O O 0.36 0.67
4SH Winn Photometric_Search_for Proto- 0 2 0 0.40 1.32 (w/Mochejska)
4SH Megeath BVRI_Photometry_of_Celesti 2 0 O 0.44 0.56
4SH Spahr Astrometric_and_photometric_ 0 10 O 0.53 0.79
4SH Kaaret Photoionized_Nebulae_around 4 O O 0.54 0.88
4SH Schroedter Target_o 0o o0 o0 -1.17 0.75
4SH Schild Gravitational_Lens_Fields:_ 3 3 0 -1.64 0.55
IRCM Kirshner Infrared_Light_Cur 0 0 4 1.16 0.51
IRCM Stanek IR_Counterparts_to_Gamma-R O 0 1 0.95 0.67
IRCM Garcia TO0O_Proposal_for_New_Black 0 6 O 0.40 0.73
IRCM Kochanek The_Local_Mass_Function. 0 0 8 0.17 1.19



